Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
The Regents of the University of Colorado	Name: Colorlink, Inc.		
-	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) <u>December 22, 2003</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Boulder		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>co</u>		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>5</u>		
Name:Kevin M. O'Brlen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00		
Internal Address: <u>Baker &amp; McKenzie</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 815 Connecticut Avenue, NW	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DCZip: 20006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>1 (202)</u> 452 7032	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>1 (202) 452 7032</u> Fax Number: <u>1 (202) 452 7074</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1881</u>		
Fax Number: <u>1 (202) 452 7074</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Kevin M. O'Brien</u>		
9. Signature:	<del>- / </del>		
Signature.	January 7, 2005 Date		
Kevin M. O'Brien Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 07 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTD, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0163

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

700144068

## **Patent Numbers** Continuation of Item 4)

US 5,953,083 US 5,310,673 B1 US 5,868,951 US 5,919,606

.

.

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0164

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into this 22nd day of December, 2003, by and between The Regents of the University of Colorado ("UNIVERSITY") and Colorlink, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Colorlink").

### WITNESSETH THAT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY owned or owns certain rights in the inventions and improvements described in the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter the "Patents");

**WHEREAS**, such Patents are subject to the provisions of 35 U.S.C. Sections 200 - 212 covering inventions made with the assistance of the Federal Government;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT dated June 29, 1995, an ADDENDUM LETTER dated October 2, 1995 and ADDENDUM TO PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT dated April 21, 1998, UNIVERSITY transferred substantially all rights in the Patents to KAJ, LLC, which in turn transferred substantially all rights in the PATENTS to Colorlink;

WHEREAS the parties desire that the present document reflect this transfer of substantially all rights in the Patents from UNIVERSITY ultimately to Colorlink.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises and for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSITY and Colorlink intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows:

1. UNIVERSITY hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Colorlink, UNIVERSITY's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto, and any and all future choses in action and causes of action related to the Patents to be held and enjoyed by Colorlink for its own use and on its own behalf, and to inure to the benefit of Colorlink, its successors and assigns, for the full extent of the terms of any Patents, including any renewals or extensions thereof, and thereafter, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNIVERSITY had this ASSIGNMENT not been executed and such assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

2. Upon request, UNIVERSITY further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required to effect the assignments set forth herein.

3. The Patents sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Colorlink under this ASSIGNMENT include those Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto and any and all U.S. and foreign patents, reissued patents and reexamined patents that are based on the Patents identified in Exhibit A.

4. The Patents sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Colorlink under this Agreement include those Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto and any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and

Assignment 2

any other U.S. or foreign patent applications based on the inventions and improvements disclosed therein.

5. By this ASSIGNMENT, UNIVERSITY intends to and does in fact sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Colorlink its entire interest in the Patents and retains no interest in such Patents whatsoever.

6. This ASSIGNMENT does not affect or limit in any way the rights of the Federal Government in the Patents pursuant to 35 U.S.C. Section 200 - 212.

7. The validity, performance, construction and effect of this ASSIGNMENT shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado.

8. This ASSIGNMENT may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which counterparts, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which counterparts, taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth below.

### THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY

COLORLINK, INC.

#### OF COLORADO

By:

1 - 14Date: 2004

.

<u>Patent Name</u>	Patent Number	University Reference Appendix A/C Relationship
Color Polarizers for Polarizing an Additive Color Spectrum along a First Axis and it's Compliment along a Second Axis	US 5,751,384 PCT US 96/07527 WO 96/37806 Europe 827599 Japan 3,130,537 Korea 708418/1997	IR 400 (46-95)
Retarder Stacks for Polarizing A First Axis and A Second Color spectrum Along a Second Axis.	US 5,953,083	Continuation of '384
Transmissive Optical Polarizing Filters Including Retarder Films	US 6,310,673 B1	Continuation of '083 IR400/6073
Electro-Optical Device and Method	US 5,868,951	App. C Item 4 - 6076 Appl. No. 853,462
Liquid Crystal Cell and Method for Assembly Thereof	US 5,919,606	App. C Item 6 - 7073 Appl. No. 853,463

#### Exhibit A to Assignment dated December 22, 2003 Summary of Patents

Assignment 2

.

**RECORDED: 01/07/2005**